REAR YARD. There shall be a rear 

yard of not less than thirty-five (35) feet. 

D. LOT AREA AND WIDTH. The lot 
area and width regulations are as 
follows: 

1. TWO-FAMILY. The minimum lot area 

for a two-family dwelling in this zone 
shall be twelve thousand (12,000) square 
feet and a minimum width of one 
hundred (100) feet at the front setback 

line, provided, however that the 
minimum lot area for lots not served with 
public sewer shall be thirty thousand 
(30,000) square feet, and a minimum 
width of two hundred (200) feet at the 
front setback line. 

2. MULTIPLE-FAMILY. The minimum 

lot area for multiple family dwellings 
shall be three thousand six hundred and 
thirty (3,630) square feet per dwelling 
unit with a minimum lot area of fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet and a 
minimum width of one hundred (100) 
feet at the front setback line. 

3. OFFICES AND ALL OTHER USES. 

The minimum lot area and width for all 
other uses shall be fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet with a minimum lot 
width of one hundred (100) feet at the 
front setback line. 

Sec. 10.06 MINIMUM FLOOR AREA. 

Each dwelling unit in this zone shall have a 
minimum floor area as required below. 

A. EFFICIENCY. A minimum of five